1	204-032023			
2 3 4	ORDINANCE:	Amend Section 11.11 of the General Code of Winnebago County (Amend Appendix Winnebago County Public Health Department Permit Fee Schedule)	¢ А:	
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:			
7	WHEREAS, Section 11.11 of the General Code for Winnebago County specifically provides the Winnebago			
8	County Board of S	County Board of Supervisors with the authority to establish permit fees for the Winnebago County Public Health		
9	Department; and			
10	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Public Health Department annually reviews said Permit Fee Schedule			
11	and makes a recommendation to the Winnebago County Board of Health and to the Winnebago County Board of			
12	Supervisors regarding establishing fees for various Public Health Department permits so as to keep said fees			
13	reflective of the actual cost of issuing such permits and reflect changes in State law; and			
14	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Board of Health is recommending that Appendix A of Chapter 11 of the			
15	General Code for Winnebago County, authorized specifically by Subsection 11.11(7), be amended as reflected in the			
16	attached proposed Permit Fee Schedule.			
17	NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO			
18	DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: that Appendix A of Chapter 11 of the General Code of Winnebago is hereby			
19	amended to read as indicated in the attached document, marked as Appendix A: Winnebago County Health			
20	Department 2023	-2024 Permit Fee Schedule.		
21 22	BE IT EII	RTHER ORDAINED by the County Board of Supervisors of the County of Winnebago	that said	
23	amendment to Winnebago County's General Code shall become effective on the date following the date of			
24	publication.	minebago county's centeral code shall become encouve on the date following the date	, 01	
25	publication.			
26	Fiscal Note: T	This ordinance is projected to increase net fee revenue to the County by approximately	\$9.895	
27		lget amendment is required.	,	
28	•	Respectfully submitted by:		
29		BOARD OF HEALTH COMMITTEE		
30	Committee Vote:	5-0		
31				
32	Vote Required for	Passage: Majority of Members Present		
33				
34	Approved	I by the Winnebago County Executive this day of	, 2023.	
35				
36				
37				

Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

38 39